# Ελληνικά Ταχυδρομεία Α.Ε. Κεντρική Υπηρεσία Δ/νση Φιλοτελισμού

1



From **Special Circular 6.3.1.2 / 09 / 244.3 / 02.02.2022** 

### ANNOUNCEMENT

### 1. General

To mark the commencement of the Radio-communications Station of the General Secretariat of Telecommunications and Post of the Ministry of Digital Governance, Hellenic Post is releasing a **Souvenir Sheet of 4 Self-adhesive Personalised Stamps** with corresponding visuals, which will be available from **Tuesday, 15 February 2022**.

## 2. Product

### "Amateur Radio in Greece"

- **Description:** A Souvenir Sheet of four (4) self-adhesive Personalised Stamps (35 x 45 mm) with a face value of ninety cents (0,90 €) each and images related to the subject.
- **Quantity:** Five thousand (5.000) copies of the souvenir sheet will be produced.
- Price: It will be priced at three euros and sixty cents (€3.60).
- Printing method: Multicoloured OffsetAdaptation & Design: Helen Alexander





Barcode: 5205344165162

## 3. Availability

The Souvenir Sheet of four (4) self-adhesive Personalised Stamps **"Amateur Radio in Greece"** will be available from:

- the Hellenic Post online store (e-shop) www.elta.gr
- Post Offices in the Hellenic Post network.

## 4. Special Commemorative Postmark

In parallel, the following Special Commemorative Postmark will be available on **Tuesday, 15 February 2022**, at Athens Central Post Office, 100 Aiolou, 101 88 Athens, from 9:00 to 13:00.



Collectors will be able to have their philatelic items stamped with the special commemorative postmark, provided stamps with a minimum value of  $0.90 \in$ , issued by 15 February 2022, are affixed to them.

Alternatively, collectors can send philatelic items, free of charge, to the Philatelic Service (100 Aiolou St, second floor, 101 88 Athens) **by 08 March 2022**, provided stamps with a minimum value of 0,90 €, issued by 15 February 2022, are affixed to them. Please note that the postmark stamped by the post office from which the item is sent will indicate the date of posting. Philatelic items to be postmarked must bear the name and full address of the sender so that they can be sent to them. Please mark the envelope "PHILATELIC ITEMS".

FROM THE PHILATELIC SERVICE